

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

TO: HCS CSSB 23(FIN)

1 Page 52, following line 30:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **"\* Sec. 24. ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION.** The sum of \$666,350,000  
4 is appropriated from the earnings reserve account (AS 37.13.145) to the dividend fund  
5 (AS 43.23.045(a)) for the payment of supplemental 2016 permanent fund dividends to eligible  
6 individuals who received a 2016 permanent fund dividend."  
7

8 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.  
9

10 Page 53, line 16:

11 Delete "sec. 25(a)"

12 Insert "sec. 26(a)"  
13

14 Page 53, line 22:

15 Delete "sec. 25(a)"

16 Insert "sec. 26(a)"  
17

18 Page 57, line 6:

19 Delete "secs. 25(a) and 26"

20 Insert "secs. 26(a) and 27"  
21

22 Page 57, line 15:

23 Delete "secs. 25(a), 26, and 28"

1           Insert "secs. 26(a), 27, and 29"

2

3   Page 57, line 25:

4           Delete "secs. 25(a), 26, and 28"

5           Insert "secs. 26(a), 27, and 29"

6

7   Page 58, lines 4 - 5:

8           Delete "secs. 25(a), 26, 28, and 29"

9           Insert "secs. 26(a), 27, 29, and 30"

10

11   Page 58, line 18:

12           Delete "secs. 25(a), 26, and 28 - 30"

13           Insert "secs. 26(a), 27, and 29 - 31"

14

15   Page 59, line 30:

16           Delete "sec. 27(b)"

17           Insert "sec. 28(b)"

18

19   Page 60, line 14:

20           Delete "sec. 27(b)"

21           Insert "sec. 28(b)"

22

23   Page 60, line 22:

24           Delete "sec. 27(d)"

25           Insert "sec. 28(d)"

26

27   Page 60, line 31, through page 61, line 1:

28           Delete "sec. 27(d)"

29           Insert "sec. 28(d)"

30

31   Page 81, lines 12 - 13:

1 Delete "24 - 26, 27(b) - (d), 28 - 31, 32(a), 33, 34(a), (b), (d), (e), (g) - (n), (p), and (q),  
2 and 39"

3 Insert "25 - 27, 28(b) - (d), 29 - 32, 33(a), 34, 35(a), (b), (d), (e), (g) - (n), (p), and (q),  
4 and 40"

5  
6 Page 81, line 15:

7 Delete "27(a), 34(c), and 35"

8 Insert "24, 28(a), 35(c), and 36"

9  
10 Page 81, line 19:

11 Delete "33(b), and 42(b)"

12 Insert "24, 34(b), and 43(b)"

13  
14 Page 81, line 20:

15 Delete "33(b), and 42(b)"

16 Insert "34(b), and 43(b)"

17  
18 Page 81, line 22:

19 Delete "secs. 25 - 30, 32, 34(a) - (o), and 37 - 39"

20 Insert "secs. 26 - 31, 33, 35(a) - (o), and 38 - 40"

21  
22 Page 81, line 23:

23 Delete "secs. 25 - 30, 32, 34(a) - (o), and 37 - 39"

24 Insert "secs. 26 - 31, 33, 35(a) - (o), and 38 - 40"

25  
26 Page 81, line 24:

27 Delete "20 - 24, 31, 33(a), 34(p) and (q), 35, 36, 40, and 42(a) and (c)"

28 Insert "20 - 23, 25, 32, 34(a), 35(p) and (q), 36, 37, 41, and 43(a) and (c)"

29  
30 Page 81, lines 25 - 26:

31 Delete "20 - 24, 31, 33(a), 34(p) and (q), 35, 36, 40, and 42(a) and (c)"

1           Insert "20 - 23, 25, 32, 34(a), 35(p) and (q), 36, 37, 41, and 43(a) and (c)"

2

3   Page 81, line 27:

4           Delete "sec. 33(a)"

5           Insert "sec. 34(a)"

6

7   Page 81, line 30:

8           Delete "sec. 33(b)"

9           Insert "sec. 34(b)"

10

11   Page 82, line 2:

12           Delete "sec. 36"

13           Insert "sec. 37"

14

15   Page 82, line 5:

16           Delete "33(b), 41, and 42(b)"

17           Insert "24, 34(b), 42, and 43(b)"

18

19   Page 82, line 7:

20           Delete "Sections 25 - 30, 32, 34(a) - (n), and 37 - 39"

21           Insert "Sections 26 - 31, 33, 35(a) - (o), and 38 - 40"

22

23   Page 82, line 8:

24           Delete "secs. 43 and 44"

25           Insert "secs. 44 and 45"